2013 No 261



New South Wales

Environmental Planning and Assessment Amendment (Campbelltown (Urban Area) Local Environmental Plan 2002) Order 2013

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

I, the Minister for Planning and Infrastructure, make the following Order in pursuance of section 75R (3A) of the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979* (as continued by clause 3 of Schedule 6A to that Act).

BRAD HAZZARD, MP Minister for Planning and Infrastructure

Clause 1

2013 No 261 Environmental Planning and Assessment Amendment (Campbelltown (Urban Area) Local Environmental Plan 2002) Order 2013

Environmental Planning and Assessment Amendment (Campbelltown (Urban Area) Local Environmental Plan 2002) Order 2013

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

1 Name of Order

This Order is the Environmental Planning and Assessment Amendment (Campbelltown (Urban Area) Local Environmental Plan 2002) Order 2013.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Amendment of Campbelltown (Urban Area) Local Environmental Plan 2002

Schedule 3 Dictionary

Insert in appropriate order in the definition of *the map*:

Campbelltown (Urban Area) Local Environmental Plan 2002 (Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979—Section 75R (3A) Order 2013)